$ 4 $ 10,170 $ 10,174
791 450 0 791,450

$ 791,454 $ 10,170 $ 801,624

1,123,146 660,690 1,783,836

~; 1,123,146 $ 660,690 $ 1,783,836

REVENUES
Taxes:
Ad valorem

Intergovernmental:
Payments in lieu of taxes
State revenue sharing

Use of money and property

Total Revenue

EXPENDITURES

Current:
GeneTal 9oveTnm ent:
Finance and adm inistration

Debt service:
Principal retirem ent
Interest and bank charges

Total Expenditures

OUACHITA PARISH POLICE JURY
M onroe, Louisiana

DEBT SERVICE FUNDS
Com bining Statem ent of Revenues, Expenditures

and Changes In Fund Balances
For the Year Ended Decem ber 31, 1998

EXCESS (Deficiency) OF REVENUES
OVER EXPENDITURES

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES)
Operating transfers out

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses)

EXCESS(Deficiency) OF REVENUES
AND OTHER SOURCES OVER
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER USES

FUND BALANCES AT BEGINNING OF YEAR
AS ORIGINALLY STATED

PRIOR PERIOD ADJUSTMENT

FUND BALANCES AT BEGINNING OF YEAR

AS RESTATED

FUND BALA NCES AT END OF YEAR

?5

Exhibit 4

CORRECTIONAL DETENTION
CENTER HOME
FUND FUND TOTAL

$ 2,177,873 $

612

11,868
12,846 _

717,461 $ 2,895,334

204 816
0 11,868

3,215 16,661

.
~  2,203,199.$ 720,880 $ 2,924,079

64.581 $ 23,326 $ 87,907

585,000 195,000 789,000

252,057 .
226,124 478,181

901,638 $ 444,450 $ 1,346,088

1,301,561 +
L  276,430 $ 1,577,991

(2,000,000)+ .$ (205,000) $ (2,205,000)

(2,000,000). $ (205,000) $ (2,205,000'/

(698,439) $ 71,430 $ (627,009)

$ 1,922,638 $ 616,068 $ 2,538,706

(101,053) __  (26,808) (127,861)

$ 1,821,585_9 589,260 $ 2,410,845

CO RRECTIONAL CENTER FUND

Ouachita Parish Police Jury
M onroe, Louisiana

CAPITAL PROJECTS FUNDS

The Correctional Center Fund is used to account for the construction of a jail facility in and for tile parish of
Ouachita. The constru ction is funded by the proceeds from the sale of 10-year limited tax bonds secured by a 10-year
parish-wide ad valorem tax of 4.35 m ills to be collected through the year 2005.

DETENTION H OM E FUND

The Detention Home Fund is used to account for the construction of a juvenile detention center in and for the parish

[…]

INSURANCE COMPENSATION
RESERVE RESERVE

LOSS FUND LOSS FUND TOTAL

$ 44,211
0

53,513 $
1.570.107

399 0
1,516 0

900.000 586.000

97,724
1,570,107

399
1,516

1.486.000
228 144 25,000 253,144

~; 731,374 $ 296,688 ~; 1,028,062

$ 442,896 $ 1,937,932 $ 2,380,828

$ 442,896 $ 1,937,932 $ 2,380,828

lr174~270 ~; 2~234~620 ~ 3~408=890

Operating Revenues
Premium s
Insurance proceeds

Total Operating Revenues

OUACHITA PARISH POLICE JURY
Monroe, Louisiana

INTERNAL SERVICE FUNDS
Com bining Statem ent of Revenues, Expenses,

and Changes in Retalned Earnings
For the Year Ended Decem ber 31, 1998

Operating Expenses
Administrative expenses
Benefit payments and reinsurance

Total Expenses

Operating Income

Non Operating Revenue
Interest earned

Total Non Operating Revenue

Net Income (Loss)

Retained Earnings at Beginning of Year
as Originally Stated

Prior Period Adjustment

Retained Earnings at Beginning of Year
as Restated

Retained Earnings (Deficit) at End of Year

85

Exhibit 11

W ORKERS'

INSURANCE COMPENSATION TOTALS

RESERVE RESERVE (MEMORA NDUM
LOSS FUND LOSS FUND ONLYI

529,717
201,098

439,151
448

$ 968,868
201 546

730,815 ~ 439,599 ~ 1,170,414

34,971 $ 24,587 $ 59,558
772 546 621,259 1,393,805

807,517 $ 645,846 $ 1,453,363

(76,702) $ (206,247) $ (282,949)

80,376 140.115 220,491

80,376 $ 140,115 ~ 220,491

3,674 $ (66,132) $ (62,458)

1,220,474 ~; 2,231,858 $ 3,452,332

(781,252) $ (227,794) $ (1,009,046)

439,222 $ 2,004,064 ~ 2,443,286

OUACHITA PARISH POLICE JURY
M onroe~ Louisiana

INTERNAL SERVICE FUNDS
Com bining Statem ent of Cash Flows
For the Year Ended Decem ber 31, 1998

CASH FLOW S FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES

Operating income (loss)
Adjustments 1o reconcile net income to net
cash provided by operating activities:
Changes in assets and liabilities:
Prepaids
Due from other funds
Accounts receivable
Accounts payable

Net ca sh provided (used) for
operating activities

CASH FLOW S FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES

(Increase) decrease in investments
Interest earned

Net ca sh provided (used) by
investing activities

Net increase (decrease) in cash and
cash equivalents

CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS AT
BEGINNING OF YEAR

CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS AT
END OF YEAR

8(;

Exhibit t2

W ORKERS'
INSURANCE COMPENSATION

RESERVE RESERVE
LOSS FUND LOSS FUND TOTAL

$ (76,702) $ (206,247) $ (282,949)

(224,080) (21,009)
(800,000) 114,000
40,155 108

(50,319) 67,865

(245,089)
(686,000)
40,263
17.546

$ (1,110,946) $ (45,283) $ (1,156,229)

$ 1,000,000 $ (225,207) $ 774,793
80,376 140,115 220,491

$ 1,080,376 ~ (85,092) $ 995,284

$ (30,570) $ (130,375) $ (160,945)

--
74 781 183,888 258,669

$ 44r211 ~ 53,513 ~ 97t724

Ouachita Parish Police Jury
M onroe, Louisiana

AG EN CY FUN DS

FIREM EN 'S PENSION AND RELIEF FUND

The Firem en's Pension and Relief Fund is used to account for m onies available to provide retirement benefit coverage
for one participant who had met the requirements for coverage under this fund, but not under the Louisiana Fire
Fighters Retirem ent System .

SM ITIt CEM ETERY FUND

The Sm ith Cem etery Fund accounts for donations used to m aintain the grounds of the Sm ith Cem etery

ASSETS
Cash
Investm ents

TOTALASSETS